
SECTIONALS SECTIONALS SECTIONALS SECTIONALS SECTIONALS
Division I Division II Division III Division I Division II

Cincinnati  Cincinnati  Cincinnati  Cincinnati  Cincinnati  

Miami Whitewater GC The Mill Course Browns Run GC Hamilton Elks Reeves
Wednesday, September 18, 2024 Wednesday, September 25, 2024 Monday, September 23, 2024 Monday, September 23, 2024 Tuesday, September 24, 2024

Conducted by GCGA Conducted by GCGA Conducted by GCGA Conducted by GCGA Conducted by GCGA
Cincinnati  Dayton  Sidney  Cincinnati  Versailles 

Glenview (East/West) Yankee Trace Golf Course Shelby Oaks Golf Course Walden Ponds Golf Club Stillwater Valley Golf Club
Wednesday, September 25, 2024 Thursday, September 26, 2024 Tuesday, September 17, 2024 Tuesday, September 24, 2024 Wednesday, September 25, 2024

Conducted by GCGA Conducted by Miami Valley Golf Conducted by Miami Valley Golf Conducted by GCGA Ashley Naff
Dayton  Springfield  Greenville  Xenia  Xenia 

Yankee Trace Golf Course Reid Park North Turtle Creek Golf Club WGC Golf Course WGC Golf Course
Monday, September 30, 2024 Wednesday, September 18, 2024 Tuesday, September 24, 2024 Thursday, September 26, 2024 Wednesday, September 25, 2024

Conducted by Miami Valley Golf Jim Rolfes Ashley Naff Conducted by Miami Valley Golf Conducted by Miami Valley Golf
Springfield 

Reid Park North
Monday, September 23, 2024

Jim Rolfes

DISTRICT DISTRICT DISTRICT DISTRICTS DISTRICTS
PipeStone Golf Club  PipeStone Golf Club  PipeStone Golf Club  PipeStone Golf Club PipeStone Golf Club 

Qualifying Rounds Date Qualifying Rounds Date Qualifying Rounds Date Qualifying Rounds Date Qualifying Rounds Date
Monday, October 7, 2024 Tuesday, October 1, 2024 Monday, September 30, 2024 Tuesday, October 8, 2024 Wednesday, October 2, 2024

Managers
Ashley Naff Jim Rolfes Greater Cincinnati GA (GCGA) Miami Valley Golf

STATE D1 STATE D1 STATE D1 STATE D1 STATE D1
NCR CC - Both Course  NCR CC - South Course  NCR CC - South Course  NCR CC - North Course  NCR CC - North Course 

Practice Round Round 1 Round 2 Round 1 Practice Round
Sunday, October 13, 2024 Monday, October 14, 2024 Tuesday, October 15, 2024 Monday, October 14, 2024 Tuesday, October 15, 2024

STATE D2 STATE D2 STATE D2 STATE D2 STATE D2
Firestone - North Course  Firestone - North Course  Firestone - NorthCourse  Firestone - Fazio (West)  Firestone - Fazio (West)  

Practice Round Round 1 Round 2 Round 1 Practice Round
Saturday, October 12, 2024 Sunday, October 13, 2024 Monday, October 14, 2024 Sunday, October 13, 2024 Monday, October 14, 2024

STATE D3 STATE D3 STATE D3
NorthStar  NorthStar  NorthStar 

Practice Round Round 1 Round 2
Thursday, October 10, 2024 Friday, October 11, 2024 Saturday, October 12, 2024

Wednesday - September 11th at Midnight

Southwest District of OHSAA Golf Schedule for 2024
BOYS GIRLS

     All Sectionals Qualify 4 Teams and 4 Individuals
     Notes for Sectional Play

Deadline for Sectional Roster Submission


	Events

